
 

Monthly Variable Charges

+  Pumping charges apply to ratepayers who reside at higher    
  elevations that require water to be pumped in order to  
  provide service.

*  1 unit of water = 748 gallons
  Charges apply to ratepayers with a backflow devices
 Charge per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) for customers  

  connected to the District’s sewer system 

BACKFLOW TESTING

Meter Size	          Monthly Charge 

  5/8” - 2”	      	                         $4.81

  3” - 6”		                          $8.14

WASTEWATER FIXED CHARGES 

Monthly Fixed Charges

Meter 
Size

5/8”

3/4”

1”

1.5”

2”

3”

4”

6”

Monthly Fixed
Charges

$96.76

$96.76

$157.20

$308.26

$489.56

  $1,063.64  

  $1,909.66

  $3,934.07 

SINGLE FAMILY, MULTI-FAMILY,  
COMMERCIAL, & INSTITUTIONAL 

Capacity 
Class

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

AGRICULTURAL                   
AGRICULTURAL WITH RESIDENCE

FIXED PUMPING CHARGES

Total Rate per Month+

$8.77

Fixed Pumping Charges

All Pumping Zones

Monthly Sewer Service Charges per EDU 

All Customer Classes	       $75.23

Meter 
Size

5/8”

3/4”

1”

1.5”

2”

3”

4”

6”

Monthly Fixed
Charges

     $143.81

     $143.81

     $239.68

     $479.36

     $766.97

  $1,677.75

  $3,019.94

  $6,231.63

Capacity 
Class

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

Total Rate per Unit*

$6.23

$6.23

$6.23

$6.23

$6.23

$4.91

$4.91

Customer Class

Single Family Residence

Multi-Family

Commercial

Institutional

Construction

Agriculture w/ Residence 

Agriculture

WATER VARIABLE CHARGES 

Rate per Unit* 

$2.72

    $1.45

    $0.27

    $0.14

    $0.37

    $1.46

    $0.74

Zone #      Pumping Zone

   1 	      Rainbow Heights

   2 	      ID U-1

   3             Vallecitos

   4            Northside

   5            Morro Tank

   6            Huntley

   7            Magee Tank

VARIABLE PUMPING CHARGES+ 

Rates Effective 12/1/2024





 

ITEM CHARGE

Delinquency Rate
5% for first month, 

1.5% thereafter

Returned Check $30.00

Locked Meter Turn-on Fee $50.00

After Hours Turn-on Fee $75.00

Cut Padlock Fee $22.00

Fire Standby Charge (monthly)    $5.00

Bypass Meter (monthly) $10.00

Fire Service Only Meter $10.00

48 Hour Notice $40.00

Tax Roll Fee Unpaid Water/Sewer Charges $45.00

Backflow Inspections $11.00

ITEM CHARGE

Backflow Testing Monthly Charge

5/8” to 2”    $4.81

3” to 6”    $8.14

Meter Testing Charge

1” or smaller $50.00

1.5” to 2” $71.00

3” to 6” $225.00

Service Availability Letters

Minor Subdivision $150.00 

Major Subdivision $250.00

Rates Effective 7/1/2024



 

MATERIAL METER COST CAPACITY TOTAL INSPECTION DEP TOTAL

Capacity Class Meter Size Max HCF/Mo RMWD RMWD RMWD RMWD Deposit

A 5/8” 30 $    228.00 $     7,891.00 $  8,119.00 $ 1,100.00 $  9,219.00

B 3/4” 50 $    267.00 $   13,151.00 $  13,418.00 $ 1,100.00 $  14,518.00

C 1” 80 $    355.00 $   21,041.00 $  21,396.00 $ 1,100.00 $  22,496.00

D 1.5” 130 $    693.00 $   34,192.00 $  34,885.00 $ 1,100.00 $  35,985.00

E 2” 300 $    693.00 $   78,904.00 $ 79,597.00 $ 1,100.00 $80,697.00

F 3” 600 $ 1,826.00 $ 157,807.00 $ 159,633.00 $ 1,100.00 $160,733.00

G 4” 1,000 $ 2,288.00 $ 263,012.00 $ 265,300.00 $ 1,100.00 $266,400.00

EDU LAND USE FACTOR LIVING AREA (SQ FT) EXPANSION UPGRADE TREATMENT TOTAL INSPECTION DEP TOTAL

0.8 HOUSE ≤1,250 $ 11,268.00 $ 2,120.00 $    900.00 $ 14,288.00 $ 1,100.00 $  15,388.00

1.0 HOUSE 1,251 to 2,000 $ 14,085.00 $ 2,650.00 $ 1,125.00 $ 17,860.00 $ 1,100.00 $  18,960.00

1.2 HOUSE 2,001 to 3,000 $ 16,902.00 $ 3,180.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 21,432.00 $ 1,100.00 $  22,532.00

1.5 HOUSE 3,001 to 4,500 $ 21,127.00 $ 3,975.00 $ 1,688.00 $ 26,791.00 $ 1,100.00 $  27,890.00

2.0 HOUSE 4,501 to 6,000 $ 28,170.00 $ 5,300.00 $ 2,251.00 $ 35,721.00 $ 1,100.00 $  36,821.00

Water Capacity Notes
1.  All materials other than the meter are to be provided and installed by a private  

contractor with an “A” license. Refer to RMWD Standard Drawing W-1.
2.  Backflow preventor (R/P Device) requirement is determined by the District’s  

Cross Connection Control Technician.
3.  For Capacity Class A, lot sizes must be less than 5,000 sq ft (0.11 acre) with  

irrigation area less than 1,000 sq ft.
4.  For Capacity Class B, lot sizes must be less than 21,780 sq ft (0.5 acre).
5.  Inspection deposit required for single service installations only, developments  

with improvements pay separate inspection fee per Ord. 15-05.
6.  A $465 per sheet plan check fee is required per Ord.22-11. Plans to be  

completed and ready for review at application submittal.

Sewer Capacity Notes
1.  All Materials to be provided and installed by a private contractor with an “A” license.  

Refer to RMWD Standard Drawing S-8.
2.  Inspection deposit required for single service installations only, developments with  

improvements pay separate inspection fee Per Ord. 15-05.
3.  For all other land use factors see Exhibit 1 of Ord. 24-08.
4.  A $465 per sheet plan check fee is required per Ord.22-11. Plans to be completed and 

ready for review at application submittal.
5.  Residences with more than 6,000 square feet will be calculated on a case by case basis.

Fees for residential only - all other land use types will be calculated on a case by case basis.

Water Capacity Fees

Rates Effective 12/1/2024

Sewer Capacity Fees


