MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE RATES

Rates Effective 12/1/2024

Monthly Fixed Charges

COMMERCIAL, & INSTITUTIONAL				
Capacity Class	Meter Size	Monthly Fixed Charges		
A	5/8″	\$96.76		
В	3/4"	\$96.76		
С	1″	\$157.20		
D	1.5"	\$308.26		
Е	2"	\$489.56		
F	3"	\$1,063.64		

\$1,909.66

\$3,934.07

AGRICULTURAL AGRICULTURAL WITH RESIDENCE							
Capacity Class							
A	5/8″	\$143.81					
В	3/4"	\$143.81					
С	1″	\$239.68					
D	1.5"	\$479.36					
E	2"	\$766.97					
F	3″	\$1,677.75					
G	4"	\$3,019.94					
Н	6"	\$6,231.63					

FIXED PUMPING CHARGES

Fixed Pumping Charges	Total Rate per Month+
and the second s	

All Pumping Zones

\$8.77

BACKFLOW TESTING

Meter Size	Monthly Charge×
5/8" - 2"	\$4.81
3" - 6"	\$8.14

WASTEWATER FIXED CHARGES

Monthly Sewer Service Charges per EDU▲

All Customer Classes

\$75.23

Monthly Variable Charges

6"

Н

WATER VARIABLE CHARGES				
Customer Class	Total Rate per Unit*			
Single Family Residence	\$6.23			
Multi-Family	\$6.23			
Commercial	\$6.23			
Institutional	\$6.23			
Construction	\$6.23			
Agriculture w/ Residence	\$4.91			
Agriculture	\$4.91			

VARIABLE PUMPING CHARGES+				
Zone #	Pumping Zone	Rate per Unit*		
1	Rainbow Heights	\$2.72		
2	ID U-1	\$1.45		
3	Vallecitos	\$0.27		
4	Northside	\$0.14		
5	Morro Tank	\$0.37		
6	Huntley	\$1.46		
7	Magee Tank	\$0.74		

- Pumping charges apply to ratepayers who reside at higher elevations that require water to be pumped in order to provide service.
- * 1 unit of water = 748 gallons
- Charges apply to ratepayers with a backflow devices Charge per Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU) for customers connected to the District's sewer system



MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE FEES AND CHARGES

Rates Effective 7/1/2024

ITEM	CHARGE		
Delinquency Rate	5% for first month, 1.5% thereafter		
Returned Check	\$30.00		
Locked Meter Turn-on Fee	\$50.00		
After Hours Turn-on Fee	\$75.00		
Cut Padlock Fee	\$22.00		
Fire Standby Charge (monthly)	\$5.00		
Bypass Meter (monthly)	\$10.00		
Fire Service Only Meter	\$10.00		
48 Hour Notice	\$40.00		
Tax Roll Fee Unpaid Water/Sewer Charges	\$45.00		
Backflow Inspections	\$11.00		

ITEM	CHARGE
Backflow Testing Monthly Charge	
5/8" to 2"	\$4.81
3" to 6"	\$8.14
Meter Testing Charge	
1" or smaller	\$50.00
1.5" to 2"	\$71.00
3" to 6"	\$225.00
Service Availability Letters	
Minor Subdivision	\$150.00
Major Subdivision	\$250.00



WATER & WASTEWATER CAPACITY FEES

Rates Effective 12/1/2024

Water Capacity Fees

			MATERIAL METER COST	CAPACITY	TOTAL	INSPECTION DEP	TOTAL
Capacity Class	Meter Size	Max HCF/Mo	RMWD	RMWD	RMWD	RMWD Deposit	
A	5/8"	30	\$ 228.00	\$ 7,891.00	\$ 8,119.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,219.00
В	3/4"	50	\$ 267.00	\$ 13,151.00	\$ 13,418.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,518.00
С	1″	80	\$ 355.00	\$ 21,041.00	\$ 21,396.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,496.00
D	1.5"	130	\$ 693.00	\$ 34,192.00	\$ 34,885.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35,985.00
E	2"	300	\$ 693.00	\$ 78,904.00	\$ 79,597.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$80,697.00
F	3"	600	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 157,807.00	\$ 159,633.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$160,733.00
G	4"	1,000	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 263,012.00	\$ 265,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$266,400.00

Sewer Capacity Fees

Fees for residential only - all other land use types will be calculated on a case by case basis.

EDU	LAND USE FACTOR	LIVING AREA (SQ FT)	EXPANSION	UPGRADE	TREATMENT	TOTAL	INSPECTION DEP	TOTAL
0.8	HOUSE	≤1,250	\$ 11,268.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,288.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,388.00
1.0	HOUSE	1,251 to 2,000	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 17,860.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,960.00
1.2	HOUSE	2,001 to 3,000	\$ 16,902.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 21,432.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,532.00
1.5	HOUSE	3,001 to 4,500	\$ 21,127.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 26,791.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,890.00
2.0	HOUSE	4,501 to 6,000	\$ 28,170.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,251.00	\$ 35,721.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 36,821.00

Water Capacity Notes

- 1. All materials other than the meter are to be provided and installed by a private contractor with an "A" license. Refer to RMWD Standard Drawing W-1.
- 2. Backflow preventor (R/P Device) requirement is determined by the District's Cross Connection Control Technician.
- 3. For Capacity Class A, lot sizes must be less than 5,000 sq ft (0.11 acre) with irrigation area less than 1,000 sq ft.
- 4. For Capacity Class B, lot sizes must be less than 21,780 sq ft (0.5 acre).
- 5. Inspection deposit required for single service installations only, developments with improvements pay separate inspection fee per Ord. 15-05.
- 6. A \$465 per sheet plan check fee is required per Ord.22-11. Plans to be completed and ready for review at application submittal.

Sewer Capacity Notes

- 1. All Materials to be provided and installed by a private contractor with an "A" license. Refer to RMWD Standard Drawing S-8.
- 2. Inspection deposit required for single service installations only, developments with improvements pay separate inspection fee Per Ord. 15-05.
- 3. For all other land use factors see Exhibit 1 of Ord. 24-08.
- 4. A \$465 per sheet plan check fee is required per Ord.22-11. Plans to be completed and ready for review at application submittal.
- 5. Residences with more than 6,000 square feet will be calculated on a case by case basis.

